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VALUE SEASON

REGULAR SEASON

61
70

83
95

45
52

55
63

72
83

42
48

82
94

May 1 – Jul 16
Sept 30 – Nov 26

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

38
44

54
62

64
74

92
106

49
56

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

Jan 3 – Feb 13
Jul 17 – Sep 29
Nov 27 – Dec 15

31
36

48
55

55
63

64
74

49
56

39
45

73
84

54
62

2011

DISNEY'S              
FORT WILDERNESS 

RESORT & 
CAMPGROUND

Reservation Points*                       
Per Night

WALT DISNEY WORLD ® RESORT IN FLORIDA

DISNEY'S                
GRAND FLORIDIAN 

RESORT & SPA

DISNEY'S          
POLYNESIAN       

RESORT

DISNEY'S                
YACHT CLUB       

RESORT

PEAK SEASON

HOLIDAY SEASON

63
72

83
95

Jan 1 – 2
Apr 17 – 30
Dec 16 – 31

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

48
55

76
87

87
100

117
135

67
77

82
94

104
120

60
69

68
78

91
105

106
122

57
66

72
83

94
108

54
62Feb 14 – Apr 16 Sun – Thu

Fri – Sat
42
48

64
74

75
86

*One reservation point is equivalent to one allotted vacation point. Reservation points have no other relationship with, or comparison to, vacation points and are established for convenience of reference only. General terms 
and conditions of this program are in the Member Benefits Guide in the “Member Benefits & Privileges” section. Please review them carefully before booking any of these travel options. Program terms and conditions are 
subject to change without notice. 

•Real estate interests must be purchased directly from Disney Vacation Development, Inc. in order to have access to the Disney Collection through Membership.

•All reservations are subject to availability. 

•Members cannot book and travel on Walt Disney World Disney Collection vacations within the last 4 months of their use year.

•A non‐refundable $95 transaction fee applies per confirmed Walt Disney World Resort Disney Collection reservation (excluding The Campsites at Disney’s Fort Wilderness Resort). If payment is not received at the time of 
confirmation, Disney Vacation Club® reserves the right to cancel the reservation.

Please see “Booking Guidelines” in the “Making Reservations” section and “Changing or Cancelling Reservations” in the “Managing Reservations” section for important booking window and cancellation guidelines.
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VALUE SEASON VALUE SEASON

REGULAR SEASON REGULAR SEASON

SUMMER SEASON PRE-HOLIDAY SEASON

THE CAMPSITES AT 
DISNEY'S FORT 

WILDERNESS RESORT

7
8

9
10

10
12

11
13

8 9Nov 18 – Dec 15 Sun – Thu

Reservation Points*                        
Per Night

2011

Jan 3 – Feb 13
Aug 16 – Nov 17

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

May 1 – Aug 15 Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

23
26

23
26

May 1 – 26
Sep 30 – Nov 26

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

20
23

23
26

23
26

26
30

20
23

20
23

21May 27 – Aug 15 Sun – Thu

20
23

24
28

2428 22 25

Jan 3 – Feb 13
Aug 16 – Sep 29
Nov 27 – Dec 15

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

17
20

20
23

DISNEY'S CARIBBEAN BEACH RESORT

WALT DISNEY WORLD ® RESORT IN FLORIDA

Reservation Points*                        
Per Night

DISNEY'S
CORONADO SPRINGS

RESORT

DISNEY'S               
PORT ORLEANS       

RESORT

2011

18
21

21
24

17
20

21 24 25

21
24

PEAK SEASON PEAK SEASON

HOLIDAY SEASON HOLIDAY SEASON

11
13

12
14

12
14

14
16

9 10Nov 18 – Dec 15 Fri – Sat

Feb 14 – Apr 16 Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

Jan 1 – 2
Apr 17 – 30
Dec 16 – 31

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

Jan 1 – 2
Apr 17 – 30
Dec 16 – 31

Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

25
29

28
32

29
33

24

Feb 14 – Apr 16 Sun – Thu
Fri – Sat

23
26

25
29

26
30

May 27 – Aug 15 Fri – Sat

28
32

33
38

25
29

29
33

25
29

28

29
33

23
26

32 25 29

26
30

23
26

25
29

24 28 29

*One reservation point is equivalent to one allotted vacation point. Reservation points have no other relationship with, or comparison to, vacation points and are established for convenience of reference only. General terms and conditions of this program 
are in the Member Benefits Guide in the “Member Benefits & Privileges” section. Please review them carefully before booking any of these travel options. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. 

•Real estate interests must be purchased directly from Disney Vacation Development, Inc. in order to have access to the Disney Collection through Membership.

•All reservations are subject to availability.

•Members cannot book and travel on Walt Disney World Disney Collection vacations within the last 4 months of their use year.

•A non‐refundable $95 transaction fee applies per confirmed Walt Disney World Resort Disney Collection reservation (excluding The Campsites at Disney’s Fort Wilderness Resort). If payment is not received at the time of confirmation, Disney Vacation Club®

reserves the right to cancel the reservation.

Please see “Booking Guidelines” in the “Making Reservations” section and “Changing or Cancelling Reservations” in the “Managing Reservations” section for important booking window and cancellation guidelines.
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