

WALT DISNEY WORLD® RESORT IN FLORIDA

Reservation Points* Per Night		DISNEY'S FORT WILDERNESS RESORT & CAMPGROUND			DISNEY'S GRAND FLORIDIAN RESORT & SPA			DISNEY'S POLYNESIAN RESORT			DISNEY'S YACHT CLUB RESORT		
2011		WILDERNESS CABIN			GARDEN VIEW			LAGOON VIEW			STANDARD VIEW		
		WILDERNESS CABIN			GARDEN VIEW			LAGOON VIEW			STANDARD VIEW		
VALUE SEASON													
Jan 3 - Feb 13		Sun - Thu		31	48	55	82	42	54	73	39	49	64
Jul 17 - Sep 29		Fri - Sat		36	55	63	94	48	62	84	45	56	74
Nov 27 - Dec 15													
REGULAR SEASON													
May 1 - Jul 16		Sun - Thu		38	54	64	92	49	61	83	45	55	72
Sept 30 - Nov 26		Fri - Sat		44	62	74	106	56	70	95	52	63	83
PEAK SEASON													
Feb 14 - Apr 16		Sun - Thu		42	64	75	106	57	72	94	54	63	83
		Fri - Sat		48	74	86	122	66	83	108	62	72	95
HOLIDAY SEASON													
Jan 1 - 2		Sun - Thu		48	76	87	117	67	82	104	60	68	91
Apr 17 - 30		Fri - Sat		55	87	100	135	77	94	120	69	78	105
Dec 16 - 31													

*One reservation point is equivalent to one allotted vacation point. Reservation points have no other relationship with, or comparison to, vacation points and are established for convenience of reference only. General terms and conditions of this program are in the *Member Benefits Guide* in the "Member Benefits & Privileges" section. Please review them carefully before booking any of these travel options. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

•Real estate interests must be purchased directly from Disney Vacation Development, Inc. in order to have access to the Disney Collection through Membership.

•All reservations are subject to availability.

•Members cannot book and travel on *Walt Disney World* Disney Collection vacations within the last 4 months of their use year.

•A non-refundable \$95 transaction fee applies per confirmed *Walt Disney World* Resort Disney Collection reservation (excluding The Campsites at *Disney's Fort Wilderness* Resort). If payment is not received at the time of confirmation, *Disney Vacation Club*® reserves the right to cancel the reservation.

Please see "Booking Guidelines" in the "Making Reservations" section and "Changing or Cancelling Reservations" in the "Managing Reservations" section for important booking window and cancellation guidelines.

WALT DISNEY WORLD® RESORT IN FLORIDA

Reservation Points* Per Night		DISNEY'S CARIBBEAN BEACH RESORT				DISNEY'S CORONADO SPRINGS RESORT		DISNEY'S PORT ORLEANS RESORT		Reservation Points* Per Night		THE CAMPSITES AT DISNEY'S FORT WILDERNESS RESORT			
2011		STANDARD VIEW	WATER VIEW	PIRATE STANDARD VIEW	PIRATE WATER VIEW	STANDARD VIEW	WATER VIEW	STANDARD VIEW	WATER VIEW	2011		PREFERRED CAMPSITE	PREMIUM CAMPSITE		
VALUE SEASON															
Jan 3 - Feb 13		Sun - Thu	17	20	21	24	18	21	17	20	Jan 3 - Feb 13		Sun - Thu	7	9
Aug 16 - Sep 29		Fri - Sat	20	23	24	28	21	24	20	23	Aug 16 - Nov 17		Fri - Sat	8	10
Nov 27 - Dec 15															
REGULAR SEASON															
May 1 - 26		Sun - Thu	20	23	23	26	20	23	20	23	May 1 - Aug 15		Sun - Thu	10	11
Sep 30 - Nov 26		Fri - Sat	23	26	26	30	23	26	23	26	Nov 18 - Dec 15		Fri - Sat	12	13
SUMMER SEASON															
May 27 - Aug 15		Sun - Thu	21	24	25	28	22	25	21	24	PRE-HOLIDAY SEASON		Sun - Thu	8	9
		Fri - Sat	24	28	29	32	25	29	24	28	Nov 18 - Dec 15		Fri - Sat	9	10
PEAK SEASON															
Feb 14 - Apr 16		Sun - Thu	23	25	26	29	23	26	23	25	PEAK SEASON		Sun - Thu	11	12
		Fri - Sat	26	29	30	33	26	30	26	29	Feb 14 - Apr 16		Fri - Sat	13	14
HOLIDAY SEASON															
Jan 1 - 2		Sun - Thu	25	28	29	33	25	29	25	28	HOLIDAY SEASON		Sun - Thu	12	14
Apr 17 - 30		Fri - Sat	29	32	33	38	29	33	29	32	Jan 1 - 2		Fri - Sat	14	16
Dec 16 - 31											Apr 17 - 30				
											Dec 16 - 31				

*One reservation point is equivalent to one allotted vacation point. Reservation points have no other relationship with, or comparison to, vacation points and are established for convenience of reference only. General terms and conditions of this program are in the *Member Benefits Guide* in the "Member Benefits & Privileges" section. Please review them carefully before booking any of these travel options. Program terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

*Real estate interests must be purchased directly from Disney Vacation Development, Inc. in order to have access to the Disney Collection through Membership.

*All reservations are subject to availability.

*Members cannot book and travel on *Walt Disney World* Disney Collection vacations within the last 4 months of their use year.

*A non-refundable \$95 transaction fee applies per confirmed *Walt Disney World* Resort Disney Collection reservation (excluding The Campsites at *Disney's Fort Wilderness* Resort). If payment is not received at the time of confirmation, *Disney Vacation Club*® reserves the right to cancel the reservation.

Please see "Booking Guidelines" in the "Making Reservations" section and "Changing or Cancelling Reservations" in the "Managing Reservations" section for important booking window and cancellation guidelines.